= (5 + 50 + 25 + 3 + 50)                                                                                                     
= 133 

The results obtained after calculating the assessment using the scoring method on the feasibility 
of the Ngembak Landfill with input parameters are rock type, slope, land use, rainfall, and soil 
type of 133 (One Hundred Thirty-Three). Referring to the Table of feasibility Classes and Land 
Suitability for Landfill Sites, it can be seen that the Ngembak waste landfill is included in class 

II, which is worth considering. The suitability class obtained is only in class II worth considering